RESOLUTION NO.	-2025

RESOLUTION SCHEDULING A PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PROPOSED CITY BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2026 (2025-2026) FOR APRIL 14, 2025 AT 6:00 PM AT THE OELWEIN CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein is required by state law to hold a public hearing before the budget is adopted; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein will hold a public hearing on the budget adoption April 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Oelwein City Council Chambers 20 2nd Ave. SE, Oelwein, Iowa; and

WHEREAS, the city of Oelwein's levy is staying flat for Fiscal Year 2026 (2025-2026); and

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein held their public hearing for the proposed Property Tax Hearing for the fiscal year 2026 (2025-2026) budget March 24 at 5:30 PM at the Oelwein City Council Chambers; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa schedules a Public Hearing for the Proposed City Budget for the Fiscal Year 2026 (2025-2026) for April 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Oelwein City Council Chambers.

Passed and approved this 24th day of March, 2025.

			Brett DeVore, Mayor			
Attest:				and seconded by that opted, and upon roll call there wer		
		AYES	NAYS	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
	Ricchio					
	Weber					
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	Lenz					
	Cantrell					
Recorded March 25, 2025.	Seeders					
	Payne					